
UVA Wise (7-21) -vs- King (10-20)
3/24/2026 at Bristol, TN (King Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Caden Harris (1-0)
Loss: Kade Pomeroy (0-3)
HBP: Ean Marria, Dylan Varitek, Ryan Whitson, Colin Goldsmith
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:51   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UVA Wise 0 2 0 2 8 0 0 12 12 1
King 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 5 7 3

UVA Wise 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Derrick Hall lf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Luke Johnson 2b 3 0 1 0 2 0 1
Carter Babb 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Joshua Morgan dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Tyler Jones rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Jacob Boyle c 3 2 0 1 1 1 0
Drew Knight 3b 3 3 3 3 0 0 0
Bernard Creque ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Dalton Chapman cf 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Ean Marria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Varitek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Whitson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 12 12 6 5 7

2B: Joshua Morgan (2); Drew Knight (1)
3B: Drew Knight (1)
SB: Derrick Hall (1)
CS: Derrick Hall (1)
HBP: Drew Knight (1)
E: Ean Marria (1)

King 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jose Ruiz 2b 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
    Jackson Medure ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Smith dh 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Turner Stout dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kale Richardson lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Witcher lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tommy Regan 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Logan Janney cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Mason Meinke ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Victor c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Adrian Vidal ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Ryan Theobald 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacob Eargle rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Christopher Rosario 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Connor Haynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braylen DeBusk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Goldsmith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Pomeroy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Willis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bhraedon Meredith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 7 4 6 5 9

2B: Jose Ruiz (1); Jacob Eargle (1); Christopher Rosario (1)
SB: Jose Ruiz (1)
CS: Jose Ruiz (1); Jake Witcher (1)
HBP: Kale Richardson (1); Tommy Regan (1); Mitchell Victor (2)
E: Mitchell Victor (1); Christopher Rosario (1); Dylan Willis (1)

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ean Marria 2.1 1 3 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 7 12 3 2 53
Dylan Varitek 1.2 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 2 39
Caden Harris (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 28
Ryan Whitson 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 24
Totals 7 5 5 6 5 1 0 4 0 25 35 9 4 144

King IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Haynes 2.0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 0 46
Braylen DeBusk 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 12
Colin Goldsmith 1.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 2 2 21
Kade Pomeroy (L, 0-3) 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 20
Dylan Willis 1.0 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 1 28
Bhraedon Meredith 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 37
Totals 12 12 7 6 5 0 0 1 0 33 40 9 4 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UVA Wise - Top of 1st WIS KIN
Derrick Hall flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Luke Johnson popped up to 2b (1-2 BSKF). 0 0
Carter Babb flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0

King - Bottom of 1st WIS KIN
Jose Ruiz walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Justin Smith walked (3-1 BSBBB); Jose Ruiz advanced to second. 0 0
Kale Richardson fouled out to c (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Jose Ruiz stole third. 0 0
Tommy Regan popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Justin Smith advanced to second; Jose Ruiz scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Logan Janney grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1

UVA Wise - Top of 2nd WIS KIN
Joshua Morgan struck out looking (3-2 BSKBFBK). 0 1
Tyler Jones fouled out to c (1-2 BFK). 0 1
Jacob Boyle reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (3-2 KBKFFFBFB). 0 1
Drew Knight tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jacob Boyle scored, unearned. 1 1
Bernard Creque singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BSF); Drew Knight scored, unearned. 2 1
Dalton Chapman struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 2 1

King - Bottom of 2nd WIS KIN
Mitchell Victor hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 1
Adrian Vidal grounded out ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKFBF); Mitchell Victor out at second ss to 2b. 2 1
Jacob Eargle singled to pitcher (2-2 BFKB). 2 1
Christopher Rosario struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 1

UVA Wise - Top of 3rd WIS KIN
Braylen DeBusk to p for Connor Haynes. 2 1
Derrick Hall lined out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 1
Luke Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Carter Babb walked (3-0 BBBB); Luke Johnson advanced to second. 2 1
Colin Goldsmith to p for Braylen DeBusk. 2 1
Joshua Morgan flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Tyler Jones grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 1

King - Bottom of 3rd WIS KIN
Jose Ruiz walked (3-2 KBFFBBB). 2 1
Jose Ruiz advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 2 1
Justin Smith flied out to rf, RBI (2-2 BFKFFB); Jose Ruiz scored. 2 2
Kale Richardson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 2
Dylan Varitek to p for Ean Marria. 2 2
Tommy Regan hit by pitch (3-2 FBBFFFH); Kale Richardson advanced to second. 2 2
Logan Janney walked (3-1 BBBKB); Tommy Regan advanced to second; Kale Richardson advanced to third. 2 2
Mitchell Victor grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Logan Janney advanced to second; Tommy Regan advanced
to third; Kale Richardson scored. 2 3
Adrian Vidal grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 3

UVA Wise - Top of 4th WIS KIN
Jacob Boyle flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 3
Drew Knight hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBH). 2 3



Bernard Creque singled to left field (1-2 FBK); Drew Knight advanced to second. 2 3
Dalton Chapman singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Bernard Creque advanced to second; Drew Knight scored. 3 3
Derrick Hall singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Dalton Chapman advanced to second; Bernard Creque
scored. 4 3
Luke Johnson grounded out to ss (0-2 KSF); Derrick Hall out at second ss unassisted. 4 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

King - Bottom of 4th WIS KIN
Jacob Eargle doubled down the rf line (2-1 BBK). 4 3
Christopher Rosario doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jacob Eargle scored. 4 4
Jose Ruiz singled to second base, RBI (0-1 K); Christopher Rosario scored. 4 5
Justin Smith flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 5
Kale Richardson popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 5
Tommy Regan singled to center field, advanced to second (1-2 KFBFF); Jose Ruiz advanced to third. 4 5
Logan Janney lined out to p (3-2 KBBBF). 4 5

UVA Wise - Top of 5th WIS KIN
Kade Pomeroy to p for Colin Goldsmith. 4 5
Carter Babb singled to second base (1-0 B). 4 5
Joshua Morgan doubled to right center (3-2 SBBFFB); Carter Babb advanced to third. 4 5
Tyler Jones walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Jacob Boyle walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Tyler Jones advanced to second; Joshua Morgan advanced to third;
Carter Babb scored. 5 5
Dylan Willis to p for Kade Pomeroy. 5 5
Drew Knight singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKFB); Jacob Boyle advanced to second; Tyler Jones scored;
Joshua Morgan scored. 7 5
Bernard Creque reached first on an error by c, RBI (1-0 B); Drew Knight advanced to third; Jacob Boyle
scored. 8 5
Dalton Chapman reached first on an error by p, advanced to second, 2 RBI (0-0); Bernard Creque scored,
unearned; Drew Knight scored. 10 5
Derrick Hall singled to right field, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Dalton Chapman scored, unearned. 11 5
Luke Johnson singled to shortstop (0-2 KF); Derrick Hall advanced to second. 11 5
Carter Babb grounded out ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Luke Johnson out at second ss to 2b; Derrick Hall
advanced to third. 11 5
Joshua Morgan doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Derrick Hall scored, unearned. 12 5
Tyler Jones struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFFFS). 12 5

King - Bottom of 5th WIS KIN
Caden Harris to p for Dylan Varitek. 12 5
Mitchell Victor singled to right field (1-1 BK). 12 5
Adrian Vidal struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 12 5
Jacob Eargle flied out to rf (3-2 BKSBFB). 12 5
Christopher Rosario flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 12 5

UVA Wise - Top of 6th WIS KIN
Bhraedon Meredith to p for Dylan Willis. 12 5
Jacob Boyle struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 12 5
Drew Knight doubled to center field (3-2 KBFBBF). 12 5
Bernard Creque reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BKK); Drew Knight out at third rf unassisted,
interference. 12 5
Dalton Chapman flied out to lf (0-0). 12 5

King - Bottom of 6th WIS KIN
Jose Ruiz doubled down the rf line (0-0). 12 5
Turner Stout pinch hit for Justin Smith. 12 5
Turner Stout struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 12 5
Jake Witcher pinch hit for Kale Richardson. 12 5
Jake Witcher walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 5
Jake Witcher out at second 3b to 2b, caught stealing; Jose Ruiz out at third ss to 3b, caught stealing. 12 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UVA Wise - Top of 7th WIS KIN
Ryan Theobald to 2b for Jose Ruiz. 12 5
Turner Stout to dh. 12 5
Jake Witcher to lf. 12 5
Jackson Medure to ss for Adrian Vidal. 12 5
Derrick Hall walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 12 5
Derrick Hall stole second. 12 5
Derrick Hall out at third p to ss, caught stealing. 12 5
Luke Johnson walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 12 5
Carter Babb struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 12 5
Joshua Morgan flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 12 5

King - Bottom of 7th WIS KIN
Ryan Whitson to p for Caden Harris. 12 5
Tommy Regan walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 12 5
Mason Meinke pinch hit for Logan Janney. 12 5
Mason Meinke flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 12 5
Mitchell Victor hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH); Tommy Regan advanced to second. 12 5
Jackson Medure to ss for Ryan Theobald. 12 5
Ryan Theobald to 2b for Jackson Medure. 12 5
Ryan Theobald struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 12 5
Jacob Eargle struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 12 5


